
2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament
Saturday - February 7, 2026

Disclaimer: Actual award results differ based on tie breaks.
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  16.00  15.00  51.50
 2 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (6,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  16.00  18.00  14.00  55.00
 3 Ranjan, Aarav (1,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 859   4.00  15.00  17.00  13.00  55.50
 4 Nadadhuru, Aarush (16,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 284   4.00  14.00  15.00  12.00  47.00
 5 Bunton, Callan (9,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 416   4.00  13.50  16.00  12.00  49.00
 6 Dubey, Prerit (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 554   4.00  12.00  13.50  11.00  41.00
 7 Santosh, Yantraa (8,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 489   4.00  11.50  13.50  14.00  42.50
 8 Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 397   4.00  11.00  12.00  12.00  45.00
 9 Chauhan, Sia (39,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   3.50  12.00  12.50  10.50  39.50

 10 Chingalwar, Advaya (3,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 579   3.00  15.00  17.00  12.00  51.50
 11 Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (13,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342   3.00  14.00  16.00   9.00  45.50
 12 Bala, Mithran (11,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 366   3.00  13.00  14.50  10.00  43.00
 13 Polo, Daniela (20,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 207   3.00  12.50  13.50  10.00  40.50
 14 Sivalingam, Mithra (5,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548   3.00  12.00  14.00  10.00  43.00
 15 Sivaraj, Aarav (17,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 271   3.00  12.00  13.00  10.00  41.50
 16 Sengottuvel, Varunika (7,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 512   3.00  11.50  13.50   9.00  40.50
 17 Sannapureddy, Sathvik Reddy (19,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 228   3.00  11.50  12.50  10.00  39.00
 18 Alvarez, Amiliano (37,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) nnnn   3.00  11.00  11.00   7.00  35.50
 19 Rai, Shreyansh (12,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 354   3.00   9.00  10.00   9.00  35.00
 20 Panozzo, Nash (44,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   3.00   6.00   6.00   6.50  13.50
 21 Sivakumar, Harshan (23,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 151   2.50   7.00  12.00   6.50  38.00
 22 Kajale, Ved (32,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 107   2.50   6.50  12.00   7.00  35.00
 23 Leifheit, Selah (30,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 113   2.50   6.50  11.00   7.00  32.50
 24 Sivakumar, Lakhith (36,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 101   2.50   6.00  10.00   6.50  26.00
 25 Thotakura, Vennela (18,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 248   2.00  11.00  15.00   9.00  45.50
 26 Zalucha, Cam (33,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 106   2.00  10.00  14.00   6.00  42.00
 27 Anand, Veda (24,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 143   2.00   9.00  13.00   5.50  38.50
 28 Lukose, Ethan (42,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00   9.00  12.00   6.00  37.00
 29 Ayyalusamy, Hanshri (26,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 126   2.00   8.50  13.50   4.50  34.00
 30 Baumann, Engiline (29,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 114   2.00   8.00  12.00   5.00  36.00
 31 Joshi, Aaryah (27,FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, NORMAL) 121   2.00   8.00  11.00   6.00  34.00
 32 Mehta, Aisha (22,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 163   2.00   7.50  11.50   6.00  38.50
 33 Dunn, Liam (31,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 109   2.00   7.50  11.50   4.00  31.50
 34 Anand, Rithu (25,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 137   2.00   6.00   9.00   5.50  31.50
 35 Leake, Payson (21,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 170   2.00   5.50   9.00   5.00  22.50
 36 Davis, Phoenix (34,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 105   2.00   5.00   8.00   3.00  23.50
 37 Brahmandam, Arjun (28,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 116   1.50   6.50  10.50   5.00  29.50
 38 Mallam, Vibha (35,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 103   1.50   6.50   9.50   2.00  26.50
 39 Wenger, Wyatt (47,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.50   6.00   8.50   3.50  22.00
 40 Duggana, Nagasudeep (40,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.50   5.50   8.50   1.50  23.50
 41 Amara, Nihal (38,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   9.00  13.00   5.00  37.50
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
 42 Shukla, Pradvika (46,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   8.50  11.50   3.50  32.50
 43 Pabbisetty, Sai Arjun (43,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   7.50  11.50   3.00  32.50
 44 Sambaraju, Aavya (45,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   6.50   9.50   2.00  26.50
 45 J Hewage, Tianna (41,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   0.50   4.00   7.50   2.00  20.50
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  16.00  15.00  51.50
 2 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (6,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  16.00  18.00  14.00  55.00
 3 Ranjan, Aarav (1,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 859   4.00  15.00  17.00  13.00  55.50
 4 Nadadhuru, Aarush (16,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 284   4.00  14.00  15.00  12.00  47.00
 5 Bunton, Callan (9,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 416   4.00  13.50  16.00  12.00  49.00

For Unrated
 1 Chauhan, Sia (39,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   3.50  12.00  12.50  10.50  39.50

For Group 0
 *** Nadadhuru, Aarush (16,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 284   4.00  14.00  15.00  12.00  47.00
 *** Bunton, Callan (9,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 416   4.00  13.50  16.00  12.00  49.00

 1 Panozzo, Nash (44,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   3.00   6.00   6.00   6.50  13.50
 2 Zalucha, Cam (33,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 106   2.00  10.00  14.00   6.00  42.00
 3 Lukose, Ethan (42,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00   9.00  12.00   6.00  37.00
 4 Joshi, Aaryah (27,FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, NORMAL) 121   2.00   8.00  11.00   6.00  34.00
 5 Mehta, Aisha (22,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 163   2.00   7.50  11.50   6.00  38.50

For Group 1
 *** Sumbhate , Abir (2,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 795   5.00  14.00  16.00  15.00  51.50
 *** Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (6,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529   4.00  16.00  18.00  14.00  55.00
 *** Ranjan, Aarav (1,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 859   4.00  15.00  17.00  13.00  55.50

 1 Dubey, Prerit (4,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 554   4.00  12.00  13.50  11.00  41.00
 2 Santosh, Yantraa (8,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 489   4.00  11.50  13.50  14.00  42.50
 3 Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 397   4.00  11.00  12.00  12.00  45.00

 *** Chauhan, Sia (39,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   3.50  12.00  12.50  10.50  39.50
 4 Chingalwar, Advaya (3,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 579   3.00  15.00  17.00  12.00  51.50
 5 Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (13,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 342   3.00  14.00  16.00   9.00  45.50
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Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 4 330 Yuvaraj, Jay Akshant (4.0,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 529 859 Ranjan, Aarav
2 2 284 Sannapureddy, Sathvik Reddy (3.0,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 228 512 Sengottuvel, Varunika
3 2 277 Sivaraj, Aarav (3.0,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 271 548 Sivalingam, Mithra
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Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (15)  14.00  57.50  43.00 177.50
  Ranjan, Aarav (4.0,859)
  Dubey, Prerit (4.0,554)
  Polo, Daniela (3.0,207)
  Sengottuvel, Varunika (3.0,512)
  Rai, Shreyansh (3.0,354)

2 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (8)  14.00  55.50  45.00 176.00
  Santosh, Yantraa (4.0,489)
  Shanmugaraj, Krithvik (4.0,397)
  Swaminathan Devi, Nilan (3.0,342)
  Sivalingam, Mithra (3.0,548)
  Sannapureddy, Sathvik Reddy (3.0,228)

3 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (5)  13.00  54.50  37.50 168.50
  Sumbhate , Abir (5.0,795)
  Bala, Mithran (3.0,366)
  Alvarez, Amiliano (3.0,nnnn)
  Anand, Veda (2.0,143)
  Anand, Rithu (2.0,137)

4 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (6)  10.50  44.00  32.00 126.50
5 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (3)   8.50  39.00  24.00 117.50
6 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (3)   7.00  36.00  20.00 108.00
7 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (2)   6.50  29.50  22.50  91.00
8 GLNNO GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   4.00  18.00  14.00  55.00
9 PRRNO PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   2.00  11.50   4.00  31.50

10 FRVNO FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, NORMAL (1)   2.00  11.00   6.00  34.00
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   5.00  15.00  17.50  15.00  54.00
 2 Vijay Veerappan, Bala Adithya (4,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 875   4.50  13.50  16.50  13.50  49.50
 3 Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.00  16.50  19.50  14.00  59.00
 4 Kumar, Adhrit (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 771   4.00  15.00  18.00  12.00  52.00
 5 Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 973   4.00  14.50  17.50  13.00  55.00
 6 Pitti , Ranvit (8,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 835   4.00  13.50  16.50  12.00  50.50
 7 Malli, Aurov (7,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 842   4.00  13.00  15.00  13.00  51.50
 8 Petapalli, ThejSourya (17,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 596   4.00  11.50  13.50  11.00  46.00
 9 Sivalingam, Spatika (20,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 554   3.50  15.50  18.00  12.50  55.00

 10 Chingalwar, Advesh (6,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 854   3.50  13.00  14.00  10.00  45.50
 11 Karthik, Arav (9,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 780   3.50  12.50  15.00  11.00  47.00
 12 Dahake, Shrinay (24,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 520   3.50  12.50  14.50   9.00  43.00
 13 Udhayakumar, Jeeva (18,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   3.50  12.50  12.50  11.00  39.50
 14 Bindra, Anhad (29,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 473   3.50  12.00  14.00   8.50  41.50
 15 Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (16,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 619   3.50  11.50  13.50  11.00  44.00
 16 Thota, Dhruva (23,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 524   3.50  11.50  13.50   9.00  44.00
 17 Cheepurupalli, Jiyaan (21,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 551   3.50  10.50  10.50  10.00  35.50
 18 Panizzi, Spencer (44,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 305   3.00  13.50  16.00  11.00  44.00
 19 Chavan, Aveer (15,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 621   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  47.50
 20 Karthick, Siddhaarth (13,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 669   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  46.50
 21 Deepak, Thejas (11,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 765   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  46.00
 22 Nuesken, Jurgen (14,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 651   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  45.00
 23 Aj, Aarik (19,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 570   3.00  12.50  13.50   9.00  43.00
 24 Gogineni, Sriansh (32,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 432   3.00  12.00  13.50   8.00  40.00
 25 Maxfield, Nora (22,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 532   3.00  12.00  13.00   6.00  41.00
 26 Thota, Tarakaram (27,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 487   3.00  11.50  13.50   8.00  44.00
 27 Beal, Jack (34,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 412   3.00  10.50  12.50   8.00  39.50
 28 Peddi, Srinika (61,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 145   3.00  10.50  11.00   8.50  31.50
 29 Lane, Archer (25,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 511   3.00  10.50  11.00   6.00  35.50
 30 Panizzi, Cooper (31,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 453   3.00  10.00  12.00   6.50  36.50
 31 Shrivastava, Ruhi (38,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 375   3.00  10.00  11.00   8.00  38.50
 32 Gosalbez, Alfonso (41,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 327   3.00   9.50  11.00   7.00  32.00
 33 Bent, Theo (36,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 386   3.00   8.50  10.00   6.50  32.50
 34 Bhimavarapu, Shamith (12,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 706   2.50   9.00  16.50   9.00  47.00
 35 Sathishkumar archana, Veydhaa (86,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   8.50  13.00   9.00  38.00
 36 Poffenbarger, Judah (26,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 508   2.50   8.50  12.50   7.00  39.50
 37 Pitale, Riaan (57,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 154   2.50   7.00  12.00   8.00  34.00
 38 Kinsella, Liam (66,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 114   2.50   7.00  12.00   7.50  32.00
 39 Rohrscheib, Graham (40,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 328   2.50   7.00  11.50   8.00  38.00
 40 Davis, Kale (35,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 398   2.50   7.00  11.00   6.50  35.00
 41 Janjam, Ronav (59,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 150   2.50   7.00  10.50   8.00  30.00
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Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
 42 Chaudhari , Ditya (51,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 202   2.50   7.00  10.00   7.50  28.50
 43 Petri, Jack (42,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 316   2.50   6.50  11.00   7.50  36.50
 44 Baumann, Runnard (33,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 431   2.50   6.50  11.00   6.00  35.50
 45 Keim, Oliver (67,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 112   2.50   6.00   9.50   6.00  25.50
 46 DeRew, William (37,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 380   2.50   4.00   7.50   7.00  20.50
 47 Panozzo, Armon (48,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 220   2.50   3.50   7.00   7.00  20.00
 48 Thummanapelli , Aarohi (46,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 252   2.00  11.50  15.50   9.00  42.00
 49 Barr, Pierce (54,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 180   2.00  11.00  14.50   8.00  38.00
 50 Anand Renganath, Hariesh (39,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 328   2.00  10.50  14.00   7.00  44.50
 51 Khokhar, Jon (43,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 305   2.00  10.50  14.00   7.00  38.50
 52 Chowdhury, Reeya (50,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 203   2.00   9.00  13.00   7.00  35.00
 53 Immen, Micah (80,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00   8.50  11.50   6.00  28.50
 54 Mandadapu, Vritika (47,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 234   2.00   8.00  11.50   7.00  32.00
 55 Powell Sevier, Hadrian (45,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 268   2.00   8.00  11.50   7.00  30.00
 56 Chandran, Kavan (58,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 150   2.00   8.00  11.00   6.00  29.00
 57 Allada, Advay Surya (53,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 198   2.00   7.50  11.00   7.00  31.50
 58 Rawat, Reyansh (56,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 161   2.00   7.50  11.00   6.00  25.50
 59 Chekuri, Bhuvan (62,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 141   2.00   7.00  10.00   6.00  23.50
 60 Zalucha, Paige (49,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 220   2.00   6.50   9.50   6.00  30.50
 61 Ramalingam, Saharikha (85,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.00   6.50   9.00   4.00  29.00
 62 Fernandez, Jayden (70,EPIPHANY, NORMAL) 109   2.00   5.50   8.50   4.00  24.50
 63 Chaudhari , Dhimahi (63,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 137   2.00   4.50   7.50   5.00  22.50
 64 McConnell, Henry (52,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 201   2.00   2.50   5.50   4.50  14.50
 65 Anukolu, Shriyan (73,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 106   1.50  10.50  14.00   7.00  35.50
 66 Kishore, Vehith (74,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 105   1.50   6.50   9.50   4.00  25.50
 67 Manikandan, Sri Saijanani (76,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 101   1.50   6.00   9.00   4.50  25.00
 68 Kandi, Sreenitha (82,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.50   5.00   7.00   2.50  18.00
 69 Jeffers, Louis (28,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 486   1.50   4.00   7.00   4.00  15.50
 70 Amara, Dolasri (78,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   8.50  12.00   5.00  36.00
 71 Solberg, Logan (60,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 149   1.00   8.50  11.50   4.00  31.00
 72 Julian, Sylvia (75,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 102   1.00   6.50   9.00   2.00  25.00
 73 Turaga, Vikhyat (72,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 108   1.00   6.50   9.00   2.00  24.50
 74 Shukla, Aditri (87,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   1.00   6.00   9.00   2.00  20.50
 75 Sivakumar, Deeksha (77,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 101   1.00   6.00   8.50   3.00  27.00
 76 Eckhardt, Roman (68,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 110   1.00   5.50   8.50   4.00  24.00
 77 Klokkenga, Leo (83,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   5.50   8.50   0.00  20.50
 78 Jayakrishnan, Anayra (81,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   4.00   7.00   3.50  16.50
 79 Smith, Teddy (69,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 110   1.00   3.50   5.50   2.00  15.50
 80 White, Callen (55,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 176   1.00   3.00   5.50   2.50  14.50
 81 Eneme, Henri (79,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   0.00   7.00   9.00   0.00  23.00
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5AE.ptoz) -- Upper Primary Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   5.00  15.00  17.50  15.00  54.00
 2 Vijay Veerappan, Bala Adithya (4,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 875   4.50  13.50  16.50  13.50  49.50
 3 Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.00  16.50  19.50  14.00  59.00
 4 Kumar, Adhrit (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 771   4.00  15.00  18.00  12.00  52.00
 5 Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 973   4.00  14.50  17.50  13.00  55.00

For Unrated
 1 Sathishkumar archana, Veydhaa (86,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   2.50   8.50  13.00   9.00  38.00

For Group 2
 *** Ding, Edrick (1,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 1055   4.00  16.50  19.50  14.00  59.00
 *** Kumar, Adhrit (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 771   4.00  15.00  18.00  12.00  52.00
 *** Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 973   4.00  14.50  17.50  13.00  55.00

 1 Petapalli, ThejSourya (17,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 596   4.00  11.50  13.50  11.00  46.00
 2 Dahake, Shrinay (24,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 520   3.50  12.50  14.50   9.00  43.00
 3 Thota, Dhruva (23,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 524   3.50  11.50  13.50   9.00  44.00
 4 Chavan, Aveer (15,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 621   3.00  13.50  15.50  10.00  47.50
 5 Gogineni, Sriansh (32,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 432   3.00  12.00  13.50   8.00  40.00

For Group 3
 *** Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (2,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 1034   5.00  15.00  17.50  15.00  54.00
 *** Vijay Veerappan, Bala Adithya (4,GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 875   4.50  13.50  16.50  13.50  49.50

 1 Pitti , Ranvit (8,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 835   4.00  13.50  16.50  12.00  50.50
 2 Malli, Aurov (7,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 842   4.00  13.00  15.00  13.00  51.50
 3 Sivalingam, Spatika (20,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 554   3.50  15.50  18.00  12.50  55.00
 4 Chingalwar, Advesh (6,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 854   3.50  13.00  14.00  10.00  45.50
 5 Karthik, Arav (9,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 780   3.50  12.50  15.00  11.00  47.00
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5AE.ptoz) -- Upper Primary Upsets, Page 1

Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 5 374 Keim, Oliver (2.5,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 112 486 Jeffers, Louis
2 2 300 Sivalingam, Spatika (3.5,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 554 854 Chingalwar, Advesh
3 3 284 Kinsella, Liam (2.5,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 114 398 Davis, Kale
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5AE.ptoz) -- Upper Primary Team Standings, Page 1

Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (22)  16.00  61.00  45.50 190.00
  Sallaram, Ved Arya Reddy (5.0,1034)
  Malli, Aurov (4.0,842)
  Dahake, Shrinay (3.5,520)
  Bindra, Anhad (3.5,473)
  Kanduri, Gnana Kritik (3.5,619)
  Cheepurupalli, Jiyaan (3.5,551)

2 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (7)  15.50  70.00  49.50 212.50
  Kumar, Adhrit (4.0,771)
  Santhoshrajan, Vishaan (4.0,973)
  Pitti , Ranvit (4.0,835)
  Sivalingam, Spatika (3.5,554)

3 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (9)  13.50  63.00  41.00 192.00
  Ding, Edrick (4.0,1055)
  Karthik, Arav (3.5,780)
  Nuesken, Jurgen (3.0,651)
  Maxfield, Nora (3.0,532)

4 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (15)  13.00  52.50  37.00 158.00
5 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (8)  12.00  46.00  33.00 148.00
6 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (7)  10.50  56.00  34.00 165.00
7 PRRNO PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (7)   7.00  39.00  19.50  98.00
8 CCABL CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON (2)   6.50  29.00  19.00  90.50
9 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (2)   5.50  22.00  13.00  67.50

10 GLNNO GLENN ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (1)   4.50  16.50  13.50  49.50
11 EPHNO EPIPHANY, NORMAL (1)   2.00   8.50   4.00  24.50
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5BE.ptoz) -- Elementary Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  14.50  17.00  15.00  53.00
 2 Doddi, Sanaa (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 988   4.50  12.00  14.00  13.50  46.50
 3 Sv, Adityaram (32,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   4.50  11.00  11.00  12.00  37.50
 4 Galpalli, Svanik (17,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 781   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  51.50
 5 Pagadala, Sohan (11,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 933   4.00  14.50  16.50  14.00  49.00
 6 Chauhan, Riaan (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 955   4.00  14.00  16.00  12.00  49.00
 7 Chhabra, Kiaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 1046   4.00  13.50  16.50  13.00  54.50
 8 Mehta, Jiya (9,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 976   4.00  12.50  14.50  12.00  46.50
 9 Poffenbarger, Ezra (7,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 986   4.00  12.00  14.00  13.00  48.00

 10 Van Ryn , Leo (2,ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA) 1185   3.50  15.00  17.50  12.50  54.50
 11 Dheeravath, Sithara (13,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 873   3.50  13.50  15.50  11.50  48.50
 12 Birkodi, Naisha (8,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 979   3.50  12.50  14.50  11.00  46.00
 13 Sylvester, Gage (26,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 659   3.50  10.50  11.50   9.00  37.00
 14 Nair, Krish (31,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 581   3.50  10.50  10.50  10.00  34.00
 15 Anderson, Cole (1,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 1185   3.00  14.00  16.00  11.00  52.00
 16 Desmukh, Shivansh (23,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 698   3.00  14.00  16.00  10.00  46.00
 17 Livesay, Elijah (18,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 780   3.00  14.00  16.00   8.00  43.50
 18 Jin, Ralston (24,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 669   3.00  13.00  13.50  10.00  39.00
 19 Mandadapu, Vahin (28,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 619   3.00  12.50  13.50   9.00  39.50
 20 Singh, Shaunak (14,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 824   3.00  12.50  13.00  11.00  42.50
 21 Senthilkumar, Nirosan (25,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 660   3.00  12.00  12.50  10.00  39.00
 22 Chauk, Arnav (38,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 489   3.00  11.00  12.50   8.00  36.00
 23 Dahake, Anay (33,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 570   3.00  11.00  12.00   9.00  38.00
 24 Nuesken, Otto (35,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 558   3.00  10.50  12.50   8.00  39.50
 25 Mehra, Kyra (29,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 591   3.00  10.00  10.00   9.00  33.50
 26 Anand, Achinth (55,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 282   3.00   9.50  11.50   6.00  30.50
 27 Butterfield, Grayson (47,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 369   3.00   7.00   7.50   6.00  30.50
 28 Zigerell, Nova (12,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 895   2.50  11.00  17.50  10.50  46.50
 29 Karri, Vikram (39,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 488   2.50   8.00  15.00   6.50  44.00
 30 Kumar, Aadhav (20,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 744   2.50   8.00  13.00   8.50  38.50
 31 Mallam, Vivaan (36,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 548   2.50   8.00  12.50   7.50  38.50
 32 Kulkarni, Abhiram (50,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 353   2.50   8.00  12.50   5.50  36.50
 33 Midha, Soham (30,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 582   2.50   7.50  13.00   8.50  41.50
 34 Casper, Quinn (22,EPIPHANY, NORMAL) 733   2.50   7.50  12.00   8.50  38.00
 35 Julien, Justin (43,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 440   2.50   5.50   9.00   7.00  24.50
 36 Singh, Ekansh (68,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00  10.50  13.50   7.00  38.50
 37 Mehmedi, Evren (52,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 298   2.00   9.00  13.00   7.00  40.00
 38 Albin, Kevin (51,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 319   2.00   9.00  12.00   5.00  31.00
 39 Sewak, Anay (27,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 653   2.00   8.50  12.50   8.00  38.00
 40 Solberg, Joey (48,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 369   2.00   8.00  11.50   6.00  34.50
 41 Sannapureddy, Preetam Reddy (19,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 754   2.00   8.00  11.00   5.00  29.50
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5BE.ptoz) -- Elementary Standings, Page 2

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp
 42 Dannana, Mayur (64,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00   8.00  11.00   5.00  29.00
 43 Saini, Shaurya (40,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 475   2.00   7.50  12.00   6.00  33.50
 44 Iyer, Darsh (45,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 414   2.00   7.50  11.50   6.00  33.50
 45 Jha, Saarya (44,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 427   2.00   7.50  11.50   5.00  33.00
 46 Leifheit, Braden (42,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 451   2.00   7.00  10.50   6.00  35.00
 47 Thota, Srihaas (41,CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON) 471   2.00   6.00  10.00   5.00  29.00
 48 Powell Sevier, Ronan (46,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 393   2.00   6.00  10.00   3.00  27.00
 49 Dewangan, Anishk (49,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 358   2.00   6.00   9.00   4.00  26.00
 50 Thotakura, Virat (34,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 562   2.00   6.00   8.50   6.00  30.00
 51 Jeffers, Simon (53,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 295   1.50   6.50   9.50   3.00  26.50
 52 Bogner, Matthew (59,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 173   1.50   6.00  10.50   5.00  28.50
 53 Johann, Henry (62,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 101   1.50   3.00   5.50   3.00  15.00
 54 Maxfield, Maya (58,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 205   1.00  10.50  14.00   5.00  40.00
 55 Marquart, Silas (63,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 101   1.00   8.00  11.00   4.00  31.00
 56 Nirgude, Kian (54,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 283   1.00   7.50  10.00   3.00  27.50
 57 Jegede, Ayobami (AJ (56,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 267   1.00   7.00  10.00   1.00  27.00
 58 Bainter, Elliot (57,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 249   1.00   6.50   9.50   0.00  23.50
 59 Ener, Oskar (65,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   1.00   6.00   9.00   2.00  24.00
 60 Matej, Ben (60,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 150   1.00   6.00   8.00   2.00  22.00
 61 Gaddam, Sreenika (66,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) nnnn   0.50   3.00   5.00   0.50  15.00
 62 Sakthivel, Athiksha (67,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) nnnn   0.00   6.50   9.50   0.00  24.00
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5BE.ptoz) -- Elementary Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  14.50  17.00  15.00  53.00
 2 Doddi, Sanaa (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 988   4.50  12.00  14.00  13.50  46.50
 3 Sv, Adityaram (32,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   4.50  11.00  11.00  12.00  37.50
 4 Galpalli, Svanik (17,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 781   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  51.50
 5 Pagadala, Sohan (11,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 933   4.00  14.50  16.50  14.00  49.00

For Unrated
 1 Singh, Ekansh (68,NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) nnnn   2.00  10.50  13.50   7.00  38.50

For Group 4
 *** Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 991   5.00  14.50  17.00  15.00  53.00
 *** Galpalli, Svanik (17,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 781   4.00  15.00  17.00  14.00  51.50

 1 Mehta, Jiya (9,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 976   4.00  12.50  14.50  12.00  46.50
 2 Poffenbarger, Ezra (7,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 986   4.00  12.00  14.00  13.00  48.00
 3 Dheeravath, Sithara (13,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 873   3.50  13.50  15.50  11.50  48.50
 4 Sylvester, Gage (26,TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS) 659   3.50  10.50  11.50   9.00  37.00
 5 Nair, Krish (31,PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 581   3.50  10.50  10.50  10.00  34.00

For Group 5
 *** Doddi, Sanaa (6,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 988   4.50  12.00  14.00  13.50  46.50
 *** Sv, Adityaram (32,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 578   4.50  11.00  11.00  12.00  37.50
 *** Pagadala, Sohan (11,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 933   4.00  14.50  16.50  14.00  49.00

 1 Chauhan, Riaan (10,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 955   4.00  14.00  16.00  12.00  49.00
 2 Chhabra, Kiaan (3,GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL) 1046   4.00  13.50  16.50  13.00  54.50
 3 Van Ryn , Leo (2,ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA) 1185   3.50  15.00  17.50  12.50  54.50
 4 Birkodi, Naisha (8,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 979   3.50  12.50  14.50  11.00  46.00
 5 Jin, Ralston (24,TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 669   3.00  13.00  13.50  10.00  39.00
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5BE.ptoz) -- Elementary Upsets, Page 1

Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 1 456 Mehmedi, Evren (2.0,COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL) 298 754 Sannapureddy, Preetam Reddy
2 1 454 Maxfield, Maya (1.0,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 205 659 Sylvester, Gage
3 4 401 Kulkarni, Abhiram (2.5,BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON) 353 754 Sannapureddy, Preetam Reddy
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_5BE.ptoz) -- Elementary Team Standings, Page 1

Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 BNJBL BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (16)  17.50  62.00  54.50 195.00
  Rajkumar, Dhananjeyan (5.0,991)
  Doddi, Sanaa (4.5,988)
  Pagadala, Sohan (4.0,933)
  Mehta, Jiya (4.0,976)

2 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (11)  14.00  59.50  43.00 182.50
  Galpalli, Svanik (4.0,781)
  Poffenbarger, Ezra (4.0,986)
  Livesay, Elijah (3.0,780)
  Nuesken, Otto (3.0,558)

3 GRVNO GROVE ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (6)  13.50  61.00  42.50 188.00
  Chhabra, Kiaan (4.0,1046)
  Chauhan, Riaan (4.0,955)
  Desmukh, Shivansh (3.0,698)
  Mallam, Vivaan (2.5,548)

4 CLNNO COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL (5)  12.50  44.00  35.00 147.00
5 TWNBL TOWANDA ELEMENTARY, BLOOMINGTON (6)  10.00  49.50  28.50 138.50
6 NPTNO NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (7)  10.00  49.00  31.00 145.00
7 PRRNO PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY, NORMAL (4)   7.50  34.50  18.00  99.50
8 TRVDO TRI-VALLEY, DOWNS (3)   6.00  27.00  15.50  87.00
9 CCABL CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY, BLOOMINGTON (2)   5.00  26.00  16.00  81.00

10 STPPE ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA (1)   3.50  17.50  12.50  54.50
11 EPHNO EPIPHANY, NORMAL (1)   2.50  12.00   8.50  38.00
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_4BJ.ptoz) -- Junior High Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Van Ryn , Evan (2,ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA) 1186   3.50   9.50  11.50   9.50  28.50
 2 Lin, Ethan (6,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 932   3.50   8.00  10.00   9.50  24.50
 3 Yezzuvarapu , Sourish (5,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 982   3.50   7.00   8.50   8.50  21.50
 4 Kumar, Darsh (4,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 1020   3.00   8.50   9.50   8.00  24.50
 5 Arunkumar, Sanjith (19,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 738   3.00   7.00   8.00   6.00  19.00
 6 Ayyalusamy, Shrihan (18,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 743   3.00   6.50   6.50   6.00  19.50
 7 Ji, Connor (22,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 701   2.50   8.50  10.00   7.00  24.50
 8 Padigala, Chandra (8,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 846   2.50   8.00   9.50   6.00  27.50
 9 Sheth, Neal (15,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 777   2.50   7.50   7.50   6.50  19.00

 10 Patlolla, Srithik Reddy (24,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 679   2.00   5.00   9.50   6.00  23.00
 11 Kajrolkar, Aarush (27,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 589   2.00   4.50   9.50   6.00  21.00
 12 Yezzuvarapu , Saanvika (9,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 839   2.00   4.00   8.00   4.00  19.00
 13 Shanmugaraj, Tejas (12,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 801   2.00   4.00   8.00   4.00  17.50
 14 Kurada, Dhruvan (11,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 819   2.00   3.00   7.00   5.00  21.00
 15 Chekuri, Varun Tej (23,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 695   2.00   3.00   7.00   3.00  16.50
 16 Cheepurupalli, Vihaan (20,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 726   2.00   3.00   6.00   5.00  15.50
 17 Cheni, Vihansai (21,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 701   2.00   2.50   6.00   3.00  14.00
 18 Dhawan, Anirudh (29,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 531   1.50   4.00   7.50   5.00  19.50
 19 Janjam, Ronith (31,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 456   1.50   3.00   5.50   3.50  15.50
 20 Turaga, Avyukt (32,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 220   1.50   0.50   2.50   3.50   5.50
 21 Ranjan, Anusha (10,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 820   1.00   6.00   9.00   4.00  19.00
 22 Sam, Jace (17,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 755   1.00   5.50   7.50   3.50  21.00
 23 Chapre, Abhinav (28,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 572   1.00   3.50   5.50   2.00  11.50
 24 Guntha, Dhakshith (26,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 651   1.00   3.00   6.00   1.00  13.00
 25 Torres-Mendoza, Elvis (34,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 105   0.50   3.50   5.50   1.50  11.50
 26 Patel, Parth (36,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) nnnn   0.00   5.50   8.50   0.00  16.50
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_4BJ.ptoz) -- Junior High Standings, Page 1

Place Name/Team Rate Score MMed Solk Cum CumOp

 1 Van Ryn , Evan (2,ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA) 1186   3.50   9.50  11.50   9.50  28.50
 2 Lin, Ethan (6,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 932   3.50   8.00  10.00   9.50  24.50
 3 Yezzuvarapu , Sourish (5,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 982   3.50   7.00   8.50   8.50  21.50
 4 Kumar, Darsh (4,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 1020   3.00   8.50   9.50   8.00  24.50
 5 Arunkumar, Sanjith (19,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 738   3.00   7.00   8.00   6.00  19.00

For Group 6
 *** Lin, Ethan (6,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 932   3.50   8.00  10.00   9.50  24.50
 *** Kumar, Darsh (4,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 1020   3.00   8.50   9.50   8.00  24.50

 1 Patlolla, Srithik Reddy (24,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 679   2.00   5.00   9.50   6.00  23.00
 2 Kajrolkar, Aarush (27,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 589   2.00   4.50   9.50   6.00  21.00
 3 Yezzuvarapu , Saanvika (9,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 839   2.00   4.00   8.00   4.00  19.00

For Group 7
 *** Arunkumar, Sanjith (19,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 738   3.00   7.00   8.00   6.00  19.00

 1 Ayyalusamy, Shrihan (18,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 743   3.00   6.50   6.50   6.00  19.50
 2 Ji, Connor (22,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 701   2.50   8.50  10.00   7.00  24.50
 3 Padigala, Chandra (8,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 846   2.50   8.00   9.50   6.00  27.50

For Group 8
 *** Van Ryn , Evan (2,ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA) 1186   3.50   9.50  11.50   9.50  28.50
 *** Yezzuvarapu , Sourish (5,CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL) 982   3.50   7.00   8.50   8.50  21.50

 1 Kurada, Dhruvan (11,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 819   2.00   3.00   7.00   5.00  21.00
 2 Chekuri, Varun Tej (23,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 695   2.00   3.00   7.00   3.00  16.50
 3 Torres-Mendoza, Elvis (34,THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL) 105   0.50   3.50   5.50   1.50  11.50
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Pl Rd Diff Winner Rate Rate Opponent

1 3 230 Kajrolkar, Aarush (2.0,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 589 819 Kurada, Dhruvan
2 1 212 Kajrolkar, Aarush (2.0,KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL) 589 801 Shanmugaraj, Tejas
3 1 160 Patlolla, Srithik Reddy (2.0,EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON) 679 839 Yezzuvarapu , Saanvika
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2026 Benjamin Chess Tournament(C:\...\Benjamin_4BJ.ptoz) -- Junior High Team Standings, Page 1

Plc Code Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 CHDNO CHIDDIX JR HIGH, NORMAL (7)  11.00  36.00  27.50  89.50
  Yezzuvarapu , Sourish (3.5,982)
  Kumar, Darsh (3.0,1020)
  Ji, Connor (2.5,701)
  Yezzuvarapu , Saanvika (2.0,839)
  Shanmugaraj, Tejas (2.0,801)

2 EVNBL EVANS JUNIOR HIGH, BLOOMINGTON (13)  11.00  31.50  24.50  85.00
  Arunkumar, Sanjith (3.0,738)
  Ayyalusamy, Shrihan (3.0,743)
  Padigala, Chandra (2.5,846)
  Sheth, Neal (2.5,777)

3 KNGNO KINGSLEY JUNIOR HIGH, NORMAL (4)   6.50  35.50  19.00  83.00
  Lin, Ethan (3.5,932)
  Kajrolkar, Aarush (2.0,589)
  Sam, Jace (1.0,755)
  Patel, Parth (0.0,nnnn)

4 STPPE ST PHILOMENA, PEORIA (1)   3.50  11.50   9.50  28.50
5 MTCNO THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL (1)   0.50   5.50   1.50  11.50
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